

BID TABULATION REPORT

**2022 WATER AND SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT No. WUWS22011**

BID OPENED: 08/10/2023 @ 2:00 P.M.

				SYB Construction Company, Inc. Irving, Texas		Reyes Group, Ltd. Grand Prairie, Texas		Jackson Construction, Ltd. Fort Worth, Texas		Gra-Tex Utilities, Inc. Kennedale, Texas	
MOBILIZATION, SWPPP, & CONTINGENCY											
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00		
102	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		
103	Construction Contingency for Public Works' Items	1	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00		
104	Construction Contingency for Water Items	1	LS	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00		
105	Construction Contingency for Sanitary Sewer Items	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		
SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP - UTA :				\$ 875,000.00		\$ 875,000.00		\$ 875,000.00		\$ -	

PAVING IMPROVEMENTS											
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
201	Right-of-way/Easement Preparation	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 277,558.75	\$ 277,558.75	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00		
202	Crushed Stone	500	TN	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 65.75	\$ 32,875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00		
203	Adjust Existing Valve Box to Final Grade	5	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,531.75	\$ 12,658.75	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00		
204	Grass Sodding	1,000	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00		
205	Permanent Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
206	Pulvermix 14-inch depth	27,482	SY	\$ 10.30	\$ 283,064.60	\$ 6.25	\$ 171,762.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 329,784.00		
207	10-inch Lime Treated Subgrade	33,339	SY	\$ 3.40	\$ 113,352.60	\$ 7.50	\$ 250,042.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 166,695.00		
208	Hydrated Lime for Treated Subgrade (45 lbs/SY)	750	TN	\$ 325.00	\$ 243,750.00	\$ 481.25	\$ 360,937.50	\$ 420.00	\$ 315,000.00		
209	8-inch Cement Treated Subgrade	33,339	SY	\$ 3.85	\$ 128,355.15	\$ 5.25	\$ 175,029.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 166,695.00		
210	Type I Portland Cement (30 lbs/SY)	500	TN	\$ 220.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 523.00	\$ 261,500.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 142,000.00		
211	4-inch Type "B" HMAC Base Course for Pavement	27,482	SY	\$ 28.05	\$ 770,870.10	\$ 41.75	\$ 1,147,373.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 851,942.00		
212	Paving Fabric (Petromat)	27,482	SY	\$ 3.66	\$ 100,584.12	\$ 4.00	\$ 109,928.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 109,928.00		
213	2-inch Type "D" HMAC Surface Course	27,482	SY	\$ 17.00	\$ 467,194.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 611,474.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 522,158.00		
214	Remove & Replace Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter	10,000	LF	\$ 83.00	\$ 830,000.00	\$ 99.25	\$ 992,500.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 970,000.00		
215	Remove & Replace Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter	1,700	SY	\$ 203.00	\$ 345,100.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 382,500.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 404,600.00		
216	Remove & Replace 5-inch Reinforced Concrete Residential Drive Approach	540	SY	\$ 148.00	\$ 79,920.00	\$ 219.50	\$ 118,530.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 93,960.00		
217	Remove & Replace 6-inch Reinforced Concrete Commercial Drive Approach	130	SY	\$ 154.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 225.25	\$ 29,282.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 23,400.00		
218	6-inch Type "D" HMAC Drive Approach Transition	800	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 72,000.00		
219	Adjust Existing Manholes to Final Grade	5	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,733.00	\$ 13,665.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00		
SUBTOTAL PAVING - UTA IMPROVEMENTS:				\$ 3,622,710.57		\$ 5,044,708.25		\$ 4,948,662.00		\$ -	

WATER IMPROVEMENTS											
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
301	2-inch PVC Water Line C-900 (DR-18) 235 psi	60	LF	\$ 71.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 82.25	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 6,780.00		
302	6-inch PVC Water Line C-900 (DR-18) 235 psi	200	LF	\$ 76.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 25,600.00		
303	8-inch PVC Water Line C-900 (DR-18) 235 psi	5,800	LF	\$ 79.00	\$ 458,200.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 513,300.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 527,800.00		
304	12-inch PVC Water Line C-900 (DR-18) 235 psi	1,400	LF	\$ 151.00	\$ 211,400.00	\$ 167.75	\$ 234,850.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 236,600.00		
305	Trench Safety Systems for Water Line	7,530	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,060.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,060.00		
306	12-inch PVC Water Line by bore or tunneling	120	LF	\$ 725.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 849.25	\$ 101,910.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 116,400.00		
307	Lead Free Fire Hydrant Assembly	12	EA	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 66,300.00	\$ 8,291.25	\$ 99,495.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 80,400.00		
308	Remove & Dispose Existing Fire Hydrant	12	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 286.75	\$ 3,441.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00		
309	2-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4,663.75	\$ 4,663.75	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00		
310	6-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	12	EA	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 5,446.00	\$ 65,352.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25,200.00		
311	8-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	20	EA	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 6,448.00	\$ 128,960.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		

312	12-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	6	EA	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 11,894.00	\$ 71,364.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
313	Abandon Existing Gate Valve & Box	30	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,181.00	\$ 35,430.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	
314	Replace Existing Meter Box with City Furnished 1-inch Meter Box	70	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 543.75	\$ 38,062.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 22,750.00	
315	Replace Existing Meter Box with City Furnished 2-inch Meter Box	8	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 4,352.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	
316	Relocate & Adjust Existing AMI Water Meter to Final Grade & Location	78	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 1,887.50	\$ 147,225.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 81,900.00	
317	1-inch Short Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	38	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 1,722.50	\$ 65,455.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 49,400.00	Non-Responsive
318	2-inch Short Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	5	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 17,220.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00	
319	1-inch Long Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	33	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 2,752.00	\$ 90,816.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 69,300.00	
320	2-inch Long Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	3	EA	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 4,504.00	\$ 13,512.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
321	Connect to Existing 2-inch Water Line, Gate Valve, Tee or Cross	1	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,693.50	\$ 1,693.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
322	Connect to Existing 6-inch Water Line, Gate Valve, Tee or Cross	2	EA	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,888.75	\$ 3,777.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
323	Connect to Existing 8-inch Water Line, Gate Valve, Tee or Cross	8	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 1,650.75	\$ 13,206.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	
324	Connect to Existing 10-inch Water Line, Gate Valve, Tee or Cross	1	EA	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 13,595.00	\$ 13,595.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
325	Connect to Existing 12-inch Water Line, Gate Valve, Tee or Cross	1	EA	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,143.50	\$ 3,143.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
326	Cut & Plug Existing 2-inch Water Line	1	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,187.50	\$ 1,187.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	
327	Cut & Plug Existing 6-inch Water Line	6	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 984.50	\$ 5,907.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	
328	Cut & Plug Existing 8-inch Water Line	8	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	
329	Crushed Stone Cushion	80	TN	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 65.75	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	
330	16-inch Steel Casing Pipe (0.3125-inch minimum wall thickness) by open cut, stainless steel casing spacers (minimum three per joint), trench safety, &	60	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 38,400.00	
331	24-inch Steel Casing Pipe (0.375-inch minimum wall thickness) by open cut, stainless steel casing spacers (minimum three per joint), trench safety, &	30	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 751.50	\$ 22,545.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 22,500.00	
332	Temporary Trench Repair	7,530	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 210,840.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 176,955.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 429,210.00	
333	Permanent Asphalt Pavement Backfill & Repair	80	SY	\$ 126.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 543.25	\$ 43,460.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 32,000.00	
SUBTOTAL WATER - UTA IMPROVEMENTS:					\$ 1,459,225.00	\$ 2,005,773.25	\$ 2,001,300.00	\$ -		

SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
401	8-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR- 26, 115 psi, Green Color) by open cut	5,800	LF	\$ 101.00	\$ 585,800.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 594,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 609,000.00		
402	Trench Safety Systems for Sanitary Sewer Line	5,600	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,200.00		
403	DELETE PER ADDENDUM NO. 1	0	-	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
404	4-inch SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Service (Green Color)	100	EA	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 4,056.50	\$ 405,650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 260,000.00		
405	Adjust Existing Manholes to Final Grade	1	5,300	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,440.50	\$ 5,440.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
406	Standard 4-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole (0-6 foot depth)	20	EA	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 150,500.00	\$ 9,258.50	\$ 185,170.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 158,000.00		
407	Extra Depth for 4-foot Diameter Manhole	20	VF	\$ 252.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00		
408	Standard 5-foot Diameter Outside Sewer Drop Manhole	3	EA	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 53,400.00	\$ 14,532.75	\$ 43,598.25	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 96,000.00		
409	Extra Depth for 5-foot Diameter Drop Manhole	30	VF	\$ 386.00	\$ 11,580.00	\$ 514.75	\$ 15,442.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00		
410	Remove & Dispose Existing Manhole	14	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6,377.00	\$ 89,278.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00		
411	Abandon Existing Manhole	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,279.75	\$ 9,839.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		
412	Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	7	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,279.75	\$ 22,958.25	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00		
413	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Line	14	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,338.25	\$ 88,735.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70,000.00		
414	Connect to Existing Manhole by Coring & Rework Invert	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,969.50	\$ 12,969.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
415	Cut & Plug Existing Sanitary Sewer Line	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 943.75	\$ 5,662.50	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	Non-Responsive	
416	Crushed Stone Cushion	130	TN	\$ 56.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 65.75	\$ 8,547.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00		
417	16-inch Steel Casing Pipe (0.3125-inch minimum wall thickness) by open cut, stainless steel casing spacers (minimum three per joint), trench safety, &	160	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 435.25	\$ 69,640.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 240,000.00		
418	Temporary Trench Repair	6,800	LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 312,800.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 159,800.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 387,600.00		
419	Permanent Asphalt Pavement Backfill & Repair	120	SY	\$ 126.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 543.25	\$ 65,190.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 48,000.00		
420	Tree Removal greater than 36-inch diameter	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,939.75	\$ 1,939.75	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00		
421	Grass Sodding to Match Existing Yard	200	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00		
422	Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter	40	LF	\$ 83.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 84.75	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 3,880.00		
423	Remove & Replace with New 6-foot Chain Link Fence with Gates(s)	40	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 116.50	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00		
424	4-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks	640	SY	\$ 88.00	\$ 56,320.00	\$ 176.50	\$ 112,960.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 65,920.00		
425	Pre-Construction Television Inspection	7,300	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 32,850.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 20,075.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 36,500.00		
426	Post-Construction CCTV Inspections	6,000	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,000.00		
427	Furnish & Install Standard 5-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole (0-6 foot depth)	3	EA	\$ 14,650.00	\$ 43,950.00	\$ 12,976.50	\$ 38,929.50	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 84,000.00		

428	Extra Depth for 5-foot Diameter Manhole	30	VF	\$ 386.00	\$ 11,580.00	\$ 514.75	\$ 15,442.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00		
429	Remove & Replace Reinforced Concrete Pavement (Hand Finishing - joint to joint) with minimum 8-inch or match existing thickness, whichever is grea	120	SY	\$ 165.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 430.75	\$ 51,690.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 63,000.00		

SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER - UTA IMPROVEMENTS: \$ 1,603,840.00 \$ 2,065,518.50 \$ 2,240,800.00 \$ -

MOB&SW3P - ALT A: BENGE DRIVE

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
501A	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00		
502A	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
503A	Construction Contingency for Public Works' Items	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
504A	Construction Contingency for Water Items	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		
505A	Construction Contingency for Sanitary Sewer Items	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		

SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP - BENGE : \$ 215,000.00 \$ 215,000.00 \$ 215,000.00 \$ -

PAVING IMPROVEMENTS - ALT A: BENGE DRIVE

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
601A	Right-of-way/Easement Preparation	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,633.25	\$ 80,633.25	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00		
602A	Crushed Stone	200	TN	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 11,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00		
603A	ADA Compliant Barrier Free Ramp (TxDOT PED-18)	1	EA	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 3,425.75	\$ 3,425.75	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
604A	Adjust Existing Manholes to Final Grade	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00		
605A	Adjust Existing Valve Box to Final Grade	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,257.75	\$ 4,515.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00		
606A	Grass Sodding	400	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00		
607A	Permanent Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,806.00	\$ 6,806.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		
608A	Pulvermix 14-inch depth	7,925	SY	\$ 10.30	\$ 81,627.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 47,550.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 95,100.00		
609A	10-inch Lime Treated Subgrade	10,127	SY	\$ 3.40	\$ 34,431.80	\$ 6.75	\$ 68,357.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 50,635.00		
610A	Hydrated Lime for Treated Subgrade (45 lbs/SY)	228	TN	\$ 325.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 419.00	\$ 95,532.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 95,760.00		
611A	8-inch Cement Treated Subgrade	10,127	SY	\$ 3.85	\$ 38,988.95	\$ 6.25	\$ 63,293.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 50,635.00		
612A	Type I Portland Cement (30 lbs/SY)	152	TN	\$ 220.00	\$ 33,440.00	\$ 455.75	\$ 69,274.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 43,168.00		
613A	4-inch Type "B" HMAC Base Course for Pavement	7,925	SY	\$ 28.05	\$ 222,296.25	\$ 36.25	\$ 287,281.25	\$ 31.00	\$ 245,675.00		
614A	Paving Fabric (Petromat)	7,925	SY	\$ 3.66	\$ 29,005.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 29,718.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 31,700.00		
615A	2-inch Type "D" HMAC Surface Course	7,925	SY	\$ 17.00	\$ 134,725.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 156,518.75	\$ 19.00	\$ 150,575.00		
616A	Remove & Replace Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter	3,000	LF	\$ 83.00	\$ 249,000.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 291,000.00		
617A	Remove & Replace Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter	400	SY	\$ 204.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 199.75	\$ 79,900.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 95,200.00		
618A	Remove & Replace 6-inch Reinforced Concrete Commercial Drive Approach	260	SY	\$ 154.00	\$ 40,040.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 51,480.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 46,800.00		
619A	Adjust Existing Manholes to Final Grade	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,410.75	\$ 4,821.50	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00		

SUBTOTAL PAVING - UTA IMPROVEMENTS: \$ 1,053,830.00 \$ 1,332,727.75 \$ 1,384,248.00 \$ -

WATER IMPROVEMENTS - ALT A: BENGE DRIVE

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
701A	4-inch PVC Water Line C-900 (DR-18) 235 psi	60	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00		
702A	6-inch PVC Water Line C-900 (DR-18) 235 psi	80	LF	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 204.50	\$ 16,360.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 10,240.00		
703A	8-inch PVC Water Line C-900 (DR-18) 235 psi	1,900	LF	\$ 81.00	\$ 153,900.00	\$ 200.50	\$ 380,950.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 172,900.00		
704A	Trench Safety Systems for Water Line	2,040	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,080.00		
705A	Lead Free Fire Hydrant Assembly	5	EA	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 27,625.00	\$ 2,757.00	\$ 13,785.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 33,500.00		
706A	Remove & Dispose Existing Fire Hydrant	5	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 262.75	\$ 1,313.75	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00		
707A	4-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 3,086.25	\$ 3,086.25	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00		
708A	6-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	7	EA	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 3,086.25	\$ 21,603.75	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00		
709A	8-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	8	EA	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 3,091.75	\$ 24,734.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00		
710A	Abandon Existing Gate Valve & Box	14	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,145.75	\$ 16,040.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00		
711A	Replace Existing Meter Box with City Furnished 1-inch Meter Box	70	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 473.75	\$ 33,162.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 22,750.00		
712A	Replace Existing Meter Box with City Furnished 2-inch Meter Box	8	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 3,792.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00		

713A	Relocate & Adjust Existing AMI Water Meter to Final Grade & Location	17	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,502.75	\$ 25,546.75	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 17,850.00	Non-Responsive
714A	1-inch Short Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	1	EA	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 966.75	\$ 966.75	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	
715A	2-inch Short Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	5	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 966.75	\$ 4,833.75	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00	
716A	1-inch Long Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	3	EA	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 1,718.00	\$ 5,154.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	
717A	2-inch Long Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	7	EA	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 27,650.00	\$ 1,718.00	\$ 12,026.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	
718A	4-inch Long Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,718.00	\$ 1,718.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
719A	Temporary 2-Inch Water Line	500	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 168.25	\$ 84,125.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 27,000.00	
720A	Connect to Existing 6-inch Water Line, Gate Valve, Tee or Cross	2	EA	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 1,082.50	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
721A	Connect to Existing 8-inch Water Line, Gate Valve, Tee or Cross	3	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,082.50	\$ 3,247.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
722A	Cut & Plug Existing 6-inch Water Line	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,642.75	\$ 3,285.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	
723A	Cut & Plug Existing 8-inch Water Line	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,642.75	\$ 3,285.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	
724A	Crushed Stone Cushion	20	TN	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	
725A	Temporary Trench Repair	2,040	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 48,960.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 41,310.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 116,280.00	

SUBTOTAL WATER IMPROVEMENTS: \$ 385,670.00 \$ 712,396.50 \$ 563,600.00 \$ -

SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS - ALT A: BENGE DRIVE

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
801A	8-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR- 26, 115 psi, Green Color) by open cut	800	LF	\$ 101.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 178,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 84,000.00	Non-Responsive	
802A	Trench Safety Systems for Sanitary Sewer Line	800	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00		
803A	4-inch SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Service (Green Color)	8	EA	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 3,293.25	\$ 26,346.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20,800.00		
804A	Adjust Existing Manhole to Final Grade	2	EA	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 3,498.25	\$ 6,996.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
805A	Standard 4-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole (0-6 foot depth)	6	EA	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 45,150.00	\$ 8,589.25	\$ 51,535.50	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 47,400.00		
806A	Extra Depth for 4-foot Diameter Manhole	14	VF	\$ 252.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 145.25	\$ 2,033.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00		
807A	Remove & Dispose Existing Manhole	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5,592.25	\$ 16,776.75	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		
808A	Remove & Dispose Existing Cleanout	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,900.75	\$ 5,900.75	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00		
809A	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Line	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,534.25	\$ 5,534.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
810A	Connect to Existing Manhole by Coring & Rework Invert	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 11,571.25	\$ 34,713.75	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		
811A	Crushed Stone Cushion	25	TN	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 1,431.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00		
812A	16-inch Steel Casing Pipe (0.3125-inch minimum wall thickness) by open cut, stainless steel casing spacers (minimum three per joint), trench safety, &	40	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 426.50	\$ 17,060.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 25,600.00		
813A	Temporary Trench Repair	950	LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 19,237.50	\$ 57.00	\$ 54,150.00		
814A	Permanent Asphalt Pavement Backfill & Repair	40	SY	\$ 126.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00		
815A	4-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks	120	SY	\$ 88.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 154.25	\$ 18,510.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 12,360.00		
816A	Pre-Construction Television Inspection	800	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00		
817A	Post-Construction CCTV Inspections	800	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00		

SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS - ALT A: \$ 237,978.00 \$ 409,875.75 \$ 312,385.00 \$ -

ALTERNATE B

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
901A	Green Cement	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	Non-Responsive	

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A: \$ 1.00 \$ 15,000.00 \$ 1.00 \$ -

TOTALS

SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP - UTA :	\$ 875,000.00	\$ 875,000.00	\$ 875,000.00	Non-Responsive
SUBTOTAL PAVING - UTA IMPROVEMENTS:	\$ 3,622,710.57	\$ 5,044,708.25	\$ 4,948,662.00	
SUBTOTAL WATER - UTA IMPROVEMENTS:	\$ 1,459,225.00	\$ 2,005,773.25	\$ 2,001,300.00	
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER - UTA IMPROVEMENTS:	\$ 1,603,840.00	\$ 2,065,518.50	\$ 2,240,800.00	
SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP - BENGE :	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS - ALT A: BENGE DRIVE	\$ 1,053,830.00	\$ 1,332,727.75	\$ 1,384,248.00	
SUBTOTAL WATER IMPROVEMENTS - ALT A: BENGE DRIVE	\$ 385,670.00	\$ 712,396.50	\$ 563,600.00	
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS - ALT A: BENGE DRIVE	\$ 237,978.00	\$ 409,875.75	\$ 312,385.00	
SUBTOTAL ALT B	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT	\$ 7,560,775.57	\$ 9,991,000.00	\$ 10,065,762.00	\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A	\$ 9,453,253.57	\$ 12,661,000.00	\$ 12,540,995.00	\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE B	\$ 7,560,776.57	\$ 10,006,000.00	\$ 10,065,763.00	\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A + ALTERNATE B	\$ 9,453,254.57	\$ 12,676,000.00	\$ 12,540,996.00	\$ -

This Bid Tabulation is for information only. The Bid is under evaluation by the City of Arlington.